Load Test Certificate  

d. Weight Certificate 

Note: Bidders shall quote for all line item in the tender, failing of which offer of the firm falls 
under rejection criteria.  

2. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: Bidders shall furnish EMD of Rs. 1,50,000/- only (Rupees One lakhs 
Fifty Thousand only) through NEFT / Demand Draft / Pay order / Bank Guarantee / Insurance Security 
Bond / e-Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited. 

EMD shall be submitted as per GeM Terms & condition. 

EMD exemption will be applicable as per GeM conditions and bidders shall upload valid EMD/EMD